Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



102842006

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	41	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 02/20/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Halstead International		01/12/2005	CORPORATION: OREGON

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertex Surfaces Ltd.
Street Address:	28 Yee Woo Street
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2528836	TOPSTONE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-949-7210

Email: rodman.rodman@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Charles B. Rodman Address Line 1: 7-11 South Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rodman & Rodman Address Line 1:

7-11 South Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0901

 03-Feb-2005
 03:55pm
 From-RODMAN & RODMAN
 914-993-0668
 T-889
 P.004/005
 F-513

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Charles B. Rodman

 Signature:
 /charles b. rodman/

 Date:
 02/02/2005

 Total Attachments: 1

source=981-23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0902

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERIAS, Halstead International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, with offices located at 15 Oakwood Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06850, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,528,836 for TOPSTONE, registered on January 15, 2002:

AND WHEREAS, Vertex Surfaces Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, located at 28 Yee Woo Street, Hong Kong, desires to acquire all right, title and interest, together with the good will symbolized by the aforementioned TOPSTONE trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (S1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Halstead International does hereby assign to Vertex Surfaces Ltd., as of February 20, 2003, all right, title and interest, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the aforementioned TOPSTONE trademark registration.

Halstead International

Date: 411, 12, 2015

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

Norman L. Sione

Director

375-22